leobog x AU/

Functions and Indicat

Product features

Standard Edition Keyboard Shortcuts Guide

Windows system, F-key single-press functions and F-key FN combination functions

108 system, single-press function of the F zone and FN combination function of the
F zone

Operating Instructions

« Stylish exterior design with gasket structure, delivering a refined, soft and FTH - EsC - ! 2 3 Key il F2 Fs F4 F5 Fo 2.4G Mode:
@ ® springy tactile feel. Combination)  Restore 246 BT 1# BT 2# BT 3# Single press|  F1 F2 F3 F4 Fs5 F6 Key il F2 £ F4 F F6 Switch to the right position for 2.4G mode. Press and hold the FN + '~ keys for 3
h‘ ' « Ergonomic keyboard layout featuring Fn-combined shortcut keys for frequently erautts Single press|Brightness-[Brightness conversion [ Return to | Main backlight | Main backlight seconds until the green light flashes rapidly to enter pairing mode. The screen will
used functions. Fn+ | TAB M T | Fn Home page Email conversion | Open File [Main backlight|Main backlight gie P 9 9 window | Desktop | brightness- brightness+ display ‘2.4G reconnecting’. Insert the receiver and the screen will show 2.4G |eObOG X /\u LI\
) 1 0 2 o ) e « Substantial build quality with responsive key actuation. Combination| Lighting Colour Switch on/off Brightness+ | Brightness combination Pag mal window | Explorer | brightness- | brightness+ n R‘aitringv:#ccessful’ tctJ' conﬁrn21 zstléccesrsffm P?;I'ing- h first before inserting th v
= . i . N . . " functi Mode Switch | switchin mbie rightness I - Niat F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 ote: en connecting via 2.4G, perform the search first before inserting the
L Features a 1.14-inch TFT display on the right side, offering versafile dnction 9 “gl?mg Key E7 F8 9 F10 F11 F12 ombinatior receiver. Factory default pairing is pre-configured. The corresponding icon on the
y functionality and customisable settings via driver software. Fn+ — - Shift-R ? >-R TFT screen's main menu will also be highlighted.
'n ['] ﬂ"“ E « Integrated battery indicator on the TFT screen provides clear visibility of Combination Switch ambient | Switch ambient | Q/GE through Key F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12
7] u"u"'"'" l % charging status and remaining power. function Speed- Speed+ lighting mode | light colour bﬁgﬂf&ls"ev;k Single press F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12 BT Mode:
e e e = : Keyboard polling rate: 1000Hz in wired mode, 1000Hz in 2.4GHz mode, 125Hz Fn+ Ctrl-R u | [e] DEL Fn - Single press| Previous |Play/Pause Next Mute Volume- Volume+ Switch to BT mode on the left:
Sl O | in BT mode. o Combination| Cydeambient | prrec SCRLK PAUSE NS ombination| Previous [Play/Pause|  Next Mute | Volume- | Volume+ - BT 1#: Press and hold FN+1! to switch to AULA-NOVA75-1. The green
1’ TH I " W WWF * Type-C cor.mechvny offers enhanced reliability, more stable performance, and function lighting speed | no £7 r8 F9 £10 F1 F12 indicator light on the 11 key illuminates, and the screen displays ‘BT1
Se—e—w Se—r— i faster charging. Fn+ END Backspace | Scroll wheel WIN-L ombinatior reconnecting/pairing’. The green light on the 1! key flashes slowly/rapidly. Upon
« Incorporates two high-capacity rechargeable lithium batteries with a power Combination Switch on successful connection, the screen displays ‘BT1 connected/pairing successful’,
switch. Environmentally friendly and energy-efficient, saving both effort and function HOME off screen | /0'ume Mode - Lock WIN Mac systems: F-key single-press functions and F-key FN combination functions ﬂ{‘giltigié%”es‘)ondmg icon on the TFT screen's main menu wil also be
expense while effectively extending operatlgnal duration. . . Switch to Mac/iOS system key remapping (without locking WIN keys as per
N TN VW *Press and hold Fn+Esc for three seconds = Restore default seffings and display Key F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 table below) BT 2#: Press and hold FN+2@ to switch to AULA-NOVA75-2. The green
3 IN | HOT-SWAPPABLE RGB GASKET the startup screen. Previously connected Bluetooth devices will be retained and Android system. F-key single-press functions and F-key FN combination function Singl Bright Brightness+ conversion| Return to | Main backlight | Main backlight indicator light on the 2@ key illuminates, and the screen displays ‘BT1 Dongguan Suoai Electronics CO.,LTD
MECHANICAL KEYBOARD Lj e — not cleared. old system, F-key single-press functions a ey FN co ation functions ingle press|Brightness-Brightness = \yindow | Desktop | brightness- | brightness+ WIN/Android WINL ALT-L ALTR CTRLR reconnefctilng/pairir;g’. Tthhe green Iigdr]t oln theBZT@2 key flas{hgf slowly/rapidly. fUﬁ)on ast -
B rol - - - - successful connection, the screen displays ° connected/pairing successful’, www.aulastar.com
Specificati s Key F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 Fn F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 and the corresponding icon on the TFPI' s{reen's main menuE/vill a?so be
® S S " - - - - combination| . . highlighted SOAI Industry Park,Huayu Street Changlong
Single press|-. creen Screen | conversion | Return to | Main backlight | Main backlight Mac/I0S Option-L Command-L | Command-R Option-R . N o :
« Number of keys: 80 keys Brightness-[Brightness+| window | Desktop | brightness- | brightness+ ) o Village Huangjiang Town Dongguan City
« Product size: 319.05 (L)X140.67 (W) x44.7(H)+1mm ™ Key F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12 BT 3#: Press and hold FN+3# to switch to AULA-NOVA75-3, The green indicator Guangdong Province
« Product weight:1047g (indluding wire/receiver) oo F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 light on the 3# key illuminates, and the screen displays ‘BT1 reconnecting/pair- )
. ' ; _ ombinatior . . Play/P. Next Mut Vol Volume+ ing’. The green light on the 3# key flashes slowly/rapidly. Upon successful Execution Standard:GB/T 14081-2010
TFT Screen « Changing voltage/current: DC 5V/=1500mA Single press| Previous |Play/Pause exi ute ‘olume- olume connection, the screen displays ‘BT3 connected/pairing successful’, and the Made in Chi
* Rated voltage: DC 3.7V Key F7 8 F9 F10 F11 F12 = corresponding icon on the TFT screen's main menu will also be highlighted. adeinthina
3N . . — « Battery life: about 38 hours (default lighting effect) s F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12
(2) Multi-function knob (5) usB-Cc about 232 hours (turn off al lights) lcombination| o c € \/ ROHS 3 !. =
. \ Single press| Previous |Play/Pause|  Next Mute Volume- Volume+ Wired Mode: Q: ( ) coMPLIANT (N =,
. Battery ca_pacny.SQOOmAh 2 When the switch is set to the middle wired mode,the corresponding icon on the
(3) Recevier » Charging interface: Type-C Fn 7 £8 Fo F10 11 F2 TFT screen's main menu will be highlighted. [T —
« Computer System Requirements:WIN XP, WIN7,WIN8,WIN10(Driver ombinatior o
Product Manual may be required under Win95and Win98 systems),MAC,Android,|0S ”“;D e oot P———
ints de collecte sur www quefairedemesdechets.r
AHEXF O Manual de usuario Manuale d'uso , Aol TMoGiBHMK KopUCTYBaYa 1—Y—<=Za7Ib
= Swil i - 7] 807 %ﬁ .
Fn+ S(I:roll Wheel (Long Pre5§) _SW'tCh Knob Function ) I, ,1 oy E e » Numero de teclas: 80 teclas. * Numero di tasti: 80 tasti MH(TPYKuMﬂ M0 NPUMEHEHUIO « 9uuneuul: 80 aan « KinbKicTb knasiww: 80 knasitu « F—H80F—
FN+Shift-R = Cycle through side light effects + Al F171: 319.05(712)X140.67 (41 2)xd4.7(3: 1 )£ 1mm _ e S AU/ : ’ « SIS X1319.05(K) 140,67 (1)x44.7 (1) 1
FN+.>-R = Adjust side light brightness « Al A1 1047g (Ao A7) 23 « Tamario del producto: 319,05 (L) x 140,67 (W) x 44,7 (H) £ 1 mm. « Dimensioni del prodotto: 319,05 (L) x 140,67 (P) x 44,7 (A) £ 1 mm . ﬁiu'mﬁumuz 319.05 (L)X 140.67 (W )x44.7 (H) £ 1uu « Poamip Bupoby: 319,05 (nosxuHa) x 140,67 (wmpuHa) x 44,7 (Bucota) £ 1 Mm a7 A1 5(fit) 1490/ ( ~~)“ ;( R)x1mm
FN+C! IR = é e th g h 'dg liaht d setti <7 AelAF: DC 5V/=1500mA « Peso del producto: 1047 g (incluido el cable/receptor). « Peso del prodotto: 1047 g (compreso cavo/ricevitore) Noxanyitcta, NPouMTaiiTe MHCTPYKLWIO NEpes NepBbIM UCMONb30BaHUEM. < Umiinduan: 1047 g (indluding ada/5udeyeyiou) « Bara BupoBy: 1047 r (BKIKOYHO 3 ApOTOM/MpUMaYem) - WREE 10479 (T =T IWILY—N—BE)
FN+ESrC_3 h_I )f/ceS [0;9 'SI edlgf Istpeen. settings <47 A9 DC 3TV « Cambio de voltaje/corriente: CC 5 V/=1500 mA. « Tensione/corrente variabile: CC 5 V/=1500 mA Cnacu6o 3a Bbibop nponykTos AULA. . « usviniwdewnsaualvivih: DC 5 V /< 1500 mA * 3MiHa Hanpyrw/cTpymy: 5 B nocTiiHoro cTpymy/ = 1500 MA - BpfFEBE/BR:DC 5V/=1500mA
(hols for 3s)= Restore default settings «ullElE) S oF 38AIKE (713 2 ¥}/ o} 232413 (RE 21 ) « Voltaje nominal: CC 3,7 V. « Tensione nominale: CC 3,7 V KomnblotepHbie Knaguarypa u Mbilb — 0CHOBHbIe YCTPOICTB YNIPaBAIeHUA Kom- « usviu v Alasunsdn dudiu: DC 3.7 V « HomiHanbHa Hanpyra: 3,7 B nOCTifiHOro cTpymy + EREEDC 3.7V

FN+M key = toggle ambient lighting mode on/off.

m 1.itis recommended to use only the computer USB port to charge the keyboard.

2.please do not use fast-charging mobile phone chargers to charge the keyboard.
3 please do not use inferior non-standard power adapter to charge the keyboard.
4 please do not use over-voltage and over-current power adapter to charge
the keyboard.

5.when charging, please keep away from high temperature equipment.
6.the indicator light is on when charging, the indicator light is off when fully

A®

Charging charged.
instructions | 7-Please tum off the power switch when not in use for a long time,

The above charging instructions also apply to other devices
AN ing capabilities (keyboard/mouse/headphones/speakers, etc.

« vl E] 2] & 5000mAh*2

« &4 AE] 0] 22 Type-C

« FSFE] Al 28] @ AFER: WIN XP, WIN7, WINS, WIN1O0 (Win95 2! Win98 4] 2~ &l o A =
Eebolu}z} A 3 5 91+%), MAC, Android, 10S

Manual do usuario

* Duracién de la bateria: aproximadamente 38 horas (efecto de iluminacion
predeterminado)

aproximadamente 232 horas (apagar todas las luces)

« Capacidad de la bateria: 5000 mAh*2

« Interfaz de carga: Tipo C

* Requisitos del sistema informatico: WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10 (puede ser necesario
un controlador en los sistemas Win95 y Win98), MAC, Android, I0S

Benutzerhandbuch

« Durata della batteria: circa 38 ore (effetto luminoso predefinito)

circa 232 ore (spegnimento di tutte le luci)

« Capacita della batteria: 5000 mAh*2

« Interfaccia di ricarica: Type-C

+ Requisiti di sistema del computer: WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10 (potrebbe essere
necessario un driver per i sistemi Win95 e Win98), MAC, Android, I0S

PyKOBO,ElCTBO nonb3oBatens

« Numero de teclas: 80 teclas

« Tamanho do produto: 319,05 (C) x 140,67 (L) x 44,7 (A) + 1 mm

« Peso do produto: 1047 g (incluindo fio/receptor)

« Tensao/corrente variavel: CC 5 V/=1500 mA

« Tensao nominal: CC 3,7 V

« Duragéo da bateria: cerca de 38 horas (efeito de iluminagéo padrao)
cerca de 232 horas (desligar todas as luzes)

« Capacidade da bateria: 5000 mAh*2

« Interface de carregamento: Tipo C

» Requisitos do sistema do computador: WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10 (pode ser
necessario driver nos sistemas Win95 e Win98), MAC, Android, I0S

+ Anzahl der Tasten: 80 Tasten

« ProduktgroRe: 319,05 (L) x 140,67 (B) x 44,7 (H) + 1 mm

« Produktgewicht: 1047 g (einschlieRlich Kabel/Empfanger)

+ Wechselspannung/Wechselstrom: DC 5 V/=1500 mA

+ Nennspannung: DC 3,7 V

+ Batterielebensdauer: ca. 38 Stunden (Standard-Lichteffekt)

ca. 232 Stunden (alle Lichter ausgeschaltet)

«+ Batteriekapazitat: 5000 mAh*2

« Ladeschnittstelle: Typ C

+ Systemanforderungen fiir Computer: WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10 (unter Win95- und
Win98-Systemen ist moglicherweise ein Treiber erforderlich), MAC, Android, I0S

* KonmnuecTso knasuw: 80 knasuLu.

« Paamep npoaykta: 319,05 () x 140,67 (L) x 44,7 (B) £ 1 mm.

« Bec npopykTa: 1047 r (BKrio4as NPOBOA/NPUEMHNK).

* MameHsiemoe HanpsbkeHue/Tok: 5 B noctosiHHoro Toka/ = 1500 MA.

* HomuHanbHoe Hanpsxenme: 3,7 B nocTosHHOrO Toka.

« Cpok cryx6bl 6atapeu: okorno 38 4acoB (CTaHAAPTHbIN CBETOBOM agpdhekT)
okono 232 yacos (Bce cBETOBble 3(PEKTbI BbIKMOYEHDI)

« EmkocTb 6atapen: 5000 MAY*2

« Untepdbeiic sapsigku: Type-C

+ CuctemHble TpeGosaHus k komnbroTepy: WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10 (ans cuctem
Win95 n Win98 moxeT notpe6oartscs Apaiisep), MAC, Android, I0S

MIbloTePOM, NIPeAHa3HaYeHbl 4NA BBOAA AAHHBIX (MOTYT BbITb NPOBOAHbIMM Mk Gecnpo-
BoAHbIMK (2.4 [T1y ¢ nepepaTunkom B komnnekTe wan Bluetooth 6e3 nepeparunka)).
KomnbioTepHas rapHuTypa ABNAETCA YCTPOICTBOM BBOAA/BLIBOAA AaHHbIX, NPe/Ha-
3HaueHa AnA BBOAA AaHHbIX (Fonoca) NCPeACTBOM MUKPOGOHA U ANA BLIBOAA AAHHbIX
uyepe3 HaywHuki. (MoryT 6biTb npoBogHbIMU 1 GecnposogHbiMu (24T, Bluetooth,
2.Alry+ Bluetooth).

KoBpuk ana KomnbloTepHoii MbiLuN Heo6xoauM, 4Tobl 06ecneynTs xopowee cuenne-
Hile CTI0BEPXHOCTbIO U 06T KobKeHitA Mbluun. KoBpiuk yc -
€TCA Ha NI0BEPXHOCTH CTONa, Mbillib NIOMELLAeTC (BepXY.

Crenp, TaBKa ANA Hoy ana yeTpoii-
CTBa N0/} YAOGHbIM YTTIOM 1A paBOTbI/MTp U ONOAHMTENbHOTO OXNAXACHHA.

KonoHku 2.0/2.1 npeaHasHaueHbl ANA BOCTPOU3BEAEHIA My3bIKW U APYFUX ayano daii-
1108, NOA| Ak K, HoyTbykam, [ Yepe3 pasbem 3.5 Mm,
nuTatotca ot USB.

USB xab - 570 ycTpoiicTBo, No3BonAlLLee NOAKAKYUTD B 1 nopT Type-C pAa ycTpoiicTs,
TaKyiX Kak: YCTPOVICTBA BBOAA, HAKONUTENW NAMATH, A0NONHTENbHbIE MOHUTOPBI 1 NO-

BO/IHO/ UHTEPHET.
Moapo6Hbie XapaKTepUCTUKI ToBaa HAXOAATCA Ha CaiiTe www.aulagaming.ru
Nopkniouenue:

AKKyDaYHD patnaKyﬁve wn3penue. Pa3mectute Ha (Tone, NOAKNIYNTE K KOMNbIOTEpY, K
csoGoaHomy nopty USB/ayauopasbemy (Ana rapHuTyp/ KonoHoK) U nposepbTe paboto-
CMOCOBHOCT.

W TRONICS O, LTD. Addres: O3 HUAYU STREET CHANGLOP TOWN DONGGUAN
an A, Agpec: Ho. BANTAK XVAHTKHAHT TAYH JOHTTYAH CHTI. nop-

Anpec: 107140, Mockear, s
o i, 194, 06nc3ran3, Yacts Mo, 5B, 1. 79153075886,

1

H upars, K

www.aulagaming.ru

« pnslauuuaned: Usana 38 9T (gniauuanlieng)

Uszunan 232 62T (falul)

. nvﬂuqtlumlma%: 5000 mAh * 2

« HumasensT59: Type - C

- GarimuauaIsULABNTIADS: WINXPWIN 7 WIN 8 WIN 10
(lstasanasniunaslsniola win 95 uax Win 98 52uu) MACANdroidlOS

Manuel de I'Utilisateur

« Nombre de touches : 80 touches

« Dimensions du produit : 319,05 (L) x 140,67 (I) x 44,7 (H) + 1 mm

« Poids du produit : 1 047 g (cable/récepteur inclus)

« Tension/courant de fonctionnement : CC 5 V/=1 500 mA

« Tension nominale : CC 3,7 V

« Autonomie de la batterie : environ 38 heures (effet lumineux par défaut)
environ 232 heures (toutes les lumiéres éteintes)

« Capacité de la batterie : 5000 mAh*2

« Interface de chargement : Type-C

« Configuration systéme requise : WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10 (un pilote peut étre
nécessaire sous les systémes Win95 et Win98), MAC, Android, I0S

« TepmiH cnyx6w 6atapei: npubnuaHo 38 roauH (cTaHAaPTHWIA ePeKT OCBITNEeHHS)
nNpuGNM3Ho 232 roanHW (BUMKHYTU BCi CBITNA)

* EMHicTb GaTapei: 5000 MAr * 2

« IuTepcpeiic 3apsiaku: Type-C

« CuctemHi Bumoru go kommn'totepa: WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10 (ans cuctem Win95 i
Win98 moxe 3Hapobutucs apaiisep), MAC, Android, IOS

Panduan pengguna

* Jumlah tombol: 80 tombol

« Ukuran produk: 319,05 (P) x 140,67 (L) x 44,7 (T) 1 mm
« Berat produk: 1047 g (termasuk kabel/penerima)

« Tegangan/arus yang dapat diubah: DC 5V/<1500mA

« Tegangan nominal: DC 3,7V

« Umur baterai: sekitar 38 jam (efek pencahayaan default)
sekitar 232 jam (semua lampu dimatikan)

« Kapasitas baterai: 5000mAh x 2

« Antarmuka pengisian daya: Type-C

« Persyaratan sistem komputer: WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10 (driver mungkin diperlukan
pada sistem Win95 dan Win98), MAC, Android, iOS

V7 — RGBSR K038BER (7774 ) 1S BRBFENSRES) / 923285 R (R BBRAZ VB
71— & :5000mAhx2

+ FEBAVR2—TT—R Type-C

* XFEOSIWIN XPLWIN 7. WIN 8, WIN 10 (WIN95/98 T & R 51\ — U EL 5 DIHED D
Y% 7). Mac. Android. i0S
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